Bergen Communlty COllege ~ Chairperson: Dr. Alan Kaufman
Facul Senate Vice Chairperson: Professor Brian Cordell

Secretary: Professor Joan Cohen
Treasurer: Dr. Tobyn De Marco

FACULTY SENATE AGENDA

Tuesday, May 17, 2016
Room S-138, 2:30

I. REVIEW OF MINUTES, March 8, 2016 and April 19, 2016

II. REPORT ON SENATE RESOLUTIONS SUBMITTED TO PRESIDENT
The following items from the March 8, 2016 meeting have been approved by the President
SR#128 — 15/16 Lit 231 Diversity Standing Literature & Environmental Issues in Diverse Society

The following items from the March 8, 2016 meeting did not need the President’s approval

SR# 94 —10/11 Lit 226 Diversity Standing Introduction to the Novel
Soc 101  Diversity Standing Sociology
Soc 103  Diversity Standing Sociology of the Family
Soc 113 Diversity Standing Social Problems

The following items from the April 19, 2016 meeting have been approved by the President

SR#56-14/15 Program Deletion AA.LA.SOC.SCI AA Liberal Arts — Social Sciences Option
As a packet
SR#134-15/16 Course Addition SOC-104 Introduction to Social Work

SR#135-15/16 Program Modification ~AS.PS.SOC.WK  Assoc in Science Prof Studies
Social Work Option

SR#136-15/16 Course Addition WEX-133 Mindfulness & Good Health

SR#137-15/16 Course Other Course Number change — 59 Co-Op courses — from 400 to
200 course numbers

lll. ELECTIONS



IV. CHAIRPERSON’S REPORT

V. SPECIAL REPORTS
Dr. Damyen Davis Summer Intensive Program

Professor Robert Dill S-Wing

VI. COMMITTEE REPORTS

VII. OLD BUSINESS

Dr. Tobyn DeMarco and Academic Programs
Professor Brian Cordell

VIIl. New Business
Health Professions Faculty Accreditation Self Studies vs. BCC Program Review

Honors Faculty Honors Program



Curriculum

138-15/16
139-15/16
140-15/16
141-15/16
142-15/16
143-15/16
144-15/16
145-15/16
146-15/16
147-15/16

148-15/16
149-15/16

150-15/16
151-15/16
152-15/16

153-15/16
154-15/16

AS A PACKET

129-15/16
130-15/16
131-15/16
132-15/16
133-15/16

AS APACKET

lll. Adjournment

Program Deletion
Program Deletion
Program Deletion
Program Deletion
Course Addition
Course Modification
Course Modification
Course Modification
Course Modification
Course Modification

Course Modification
Course Modification

Course Modification
Course Modification
Course Modification

Course Modification
Course Modification

Course Modification
Course Modification
Course Modification
Course Modification
Course Modification

CERT.TRAN.LA.GEN
COA.HOSP.OPR
COA.CATER
CERT.CULN.SCI
CRJ-201
ALP-004/005
ALP-006

ALP-007
ALP-041/042
ALP-043

ALP-044
ALP-051/52

ALP-053
ALP-054
ALP-061/062

ALP-063
ALP-064

FAB-112
FAB-113
FAB 210
FAB-212
FAB-213

Transfer Studies-Liberal Arts-Certificate
Certificate of Achievement-Hospitality
Certificate of Achievement-Catering
Certificate in Culinary Science

Ethics in Criminal Justice

Foundations of Grammar: Part A & B

Foundations of Reading

Foundations of Writing

American Language I: Grammar: Parts A
&B
American Language I: Writing
American Language I: Reading
American Language II: Grammar: Parts
A&B
American Language II: Writing
American Language II: Reading
American Language III: Grammar: Parts
A&B
American Language III: Writing
American Language III: Reading

Flat Pattern Design [
Draping

Sewing Techniques I
Flt Pattern Design II

Draping II



