# Bergen Community College Faculty Senate

Chairperson: Dr. Alan Kaufman Vice Chairperson: Professor Brian Cordell Secretary: Professor Joan Cohen Treasurer: Dr. Tobyn De Marco

# **FACULTY SENATE AGENDA**

Tuesday, May 17, 2016 Room S-138, 2:30

I. REVIEW OF MINUTES, March 8, 2016 and April 19, 2016

Program Deletion

#### II. REPORT ON SENATE RESOLUTIONS SUBMITTED TO PRESIDENT

The following items from the March 8, 2016 meeting have been approved by the President

SR#128 – 15/16 Lit 231 Diversity Standing Literature & Environmental Issues in Diverse Society

#### The following items from the March 8, 2016 meeting did not need the President's approval

SR# 94 - 10/11	Lit 226	<b>Diversity Standing</b>	Introduction to the Novel
	Soc 101	Diversity Standing	Sociology
	Soc 103	Diversity Standing	Sociology of the Family
	Soc 113	Diversity Standing	Social Problems

# The following items from the April 19, 2016 meeting have been approved by the President

AA.LA.SOC.SCI AA Liberal Arts – Social Sciences Option

	9		'
<b>As a packet</b> SR#134-15/16	Course Addition	SOC-104	Introduction to Social Work
SR#135-15/16	Program Modification	AS.PS.SOC.WK	Assoc in Science Prof Studies Social Work Option
SR#136-15/16	Course Addition	WEX-133	Mindfulness & Good Health
SR#137-15/16	Course Other	Course Number cha 200 course num	ange – 59 Co-Op courses – from 400 to

#### **III. ELECTIONS**

SR#56-14/15

#### IV. CHAIRPERSON'S REPORT

# **V. SPECIAL REPORTS**

Dr. Damyen Davis Summer Intensive Program

Professor Robert Dill S-Wing

#### **VI. COMMITTEE REPORTS**

# **VII. OLD BUSINESS**

Dr. Tobyn DeMarco and Professor Brian Cordell

Academic Programs

# **VIII. New Business**

Health Professions Faculty Accreditation Self Studies vs. BCC Program Review

Honors Faculty Honors Program

# Curriculum

138-15/16	Program Deletion	CERT.TRAN.LA.GEN	Transfer Studies-Liberal Arts-Certificate
139-15/16	Program Deletion	COA.HOSP.OPR	Certificate of Achievement-Hospitality
140-15/16	Program Deletion	COA.CATER	Certificate of Achievement-Catering
141-15/16	Program Deletion	CERT.CULN.SCI	Certificate in Culinary Science
142-15/16	Course Addition	CRJ-201	Ethics in Criminal Justice
143-15/16	Course Modification	ALP-004/005	Foundations of Grammar: Part A & B
144-15/16	Course Modification	ALP-006	Foundations of Reading
145-15/16	Course Modification	ALP-007	Foundations of Writing
146-15/16	Course Modification	ALP-041/042	American Language I: Grammar: Parts A & B
147-15/16	Course Modification	ALP-043	American Language I: Writing
148-15/16	Course Modification	ALP-044	American Language I: Reading
149-15/16	Course Modification	ALP-051/52	American Language II: Grammar: Parts A & B
150-15/16	Course Modification	ALP-053	American Language II: Writing
151-15/16	Course Modification	ALP-054	American Language II: Reading
152-15/16	Course Modification	ALP-061/062	American Language III: Grammar: Parts A & B
153-15/16	Course Modification	ALP-063	American Language III: Writing
154-15/16	Course Modification	ALP-064	American Language III: Reading
AS A PACKET			
129-15/16	Course Modification	FAB-112	Flat Pattern Design I
130-15/16	Course Modification	FAB-113	Draping
131-15/16	Course Modification	FAB 210	Sewing Techniques II
132-15/16	Course Modification	FAB-212	Flt Pattern Design II
133-15/16	<b>Course Modification</b>	FAB-213	Draping II
AS A PACKET			

# III. Adjournment